## Palazzo Announces First "Go-Live" on Oracle's JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0

Palazzo, An OPN Certified Partner Specializing in Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) Software Consulting for Oracle's JD Edwards EnterpriseOne Customers, Completes Implementation of JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0

January 13, 2009

### **News Facts**

Palazzo, Inc. (<u>www.palazzoinc.com</u>), a global Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) software consulting firm specializing in Oracle's JD Edwards EnterpriseOne and Oracle's JD Edwards World software implementations, has completed its own deployment of the latest version of JD Edwards EnterpriseOne for its internal operations, including financials, billing, and time and expense management. As a result of this upgrade, the company is ready to assist Oracle customers in predictably upgrading to this release and enhancing their organizations' business process efficiency.

Palazzo, a Certified Partner in the Oracle® PartnerNetwork, completed the implementation of its upgrade to JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0 within two months. Its technical staff received comprehensive training on the new software – thus readying the firm to provide technical consulting and implementation services for customers seeking to upgrade current systems to JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0, or to implement JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0 for the first time.

JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0 contains significant functionality enhancements that will help make it easier and more cost-effective to manage complex professional services, engineering, and construction projects, particularly for large government projects. JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0 helps businesses handling large government projects to comply more efficiently and accurately with government standards and regulations, such as the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR), the U.S. Cost Accounting Standards (CAS), and agency-specific rules from other government bodies. JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0 software also incorporates added functionality requested by customers over the years.

# **Supporting Quotes**

"The introduction of JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0 is particularly timely, given the Obama administration's announcement of the largest public works construction program in 50 years to jumpstart the ailing U.S. economy," said Palazzo, Inc. President and Founder Ira Frosch. "Those companies currently using JD Edwards EnterpriseOne will be well-served to migrate to the 9.0 level in order to be able to more easily participate in this rebuilding of the U.S. infrastructure. Those companies not currently managing their

operations with EnterpriseOne software now will find added impetus to implement this robust enterprise resource planning software."

"Palazzo has been a dedicated partner and customer of Oracle's JD Edwards EnterpriseOne since the 1990s. It is exciting to see their commitment to JD Edwards EnterpriseOne as they become one of our first customers to go live on the newest application and tools release," said Oracle Vice President Product Strategy, Lyle Ekdahl. "As a strategic partner they are taking advantage of our latest ERP enhancements and Oracle technologies to run their business better as they help JD Edwards' customers across North America become more competitive and profitable."

### Supporting Resources

<u>About Oracle's JD Edwards EnterpriseOne</u>: <u>http://www.oracle.com/applications/jdedwards-enterprise-one.html</u>

<u>About Oracle's JD Edwards EnterpriseOne 9.0:</u> <u>http://www.oracle.com/applications/jd-edwards-enterpriseone-release.html</u>

<u>Project and Government Contract Accounting Data Sheet</u>: <u>http://www.oracle.com/applications/peoplesoft/project\_mgmt/ent\_one/module/jde</u> <u>-e1-ds-project-and-government-contract-accounting-datasheet.pdf</u>

About Palazzo, Inc.: www.palazzoinc.com

### About Palazzo, Inc.

Palazzo, Inc. is a global Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) software consulting firm that focuses on clients using Oracle's JD Edwards EnterpriseOne and World software suites. Founded in 1995, Palazzo, Inc. specializes in consulting for engineering, construction, and professional services industries and is an Oracle Certified Partner. Palazzo can be reached at: <a href="http://www.palazzoinc.com">www.palazzoinc.com</a>.

#### Trademarks

Oracle is a registered trademark of Oracle Corporation and/or affiliates. Palazzo is a trademark of Palazzo, Inc.

### **Contact Info**

Ed Stephens, Marketing Coordinator Palazzo, Inc. 303-575-6770 ed\_stephens@palazzoinc.com